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Sixth Semester B.A. Degree Examination, April 2022

First Degree Programme under CBCSS

EC 1661.2 — INDUSTRIAL ECONOMICS
(2017 Admission)

Time : 3 Hours

Answer all questions . Each question carries 1 mark.
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Perfect competition

Kinked demand curve
Disinvestment

Excess Capacity

SEZ

FDI

Foreign Institutional Investor
Price Leadership

Define Firm

Capital flight

Economics

SECTION — |

Max. Marks : 80

(10 x 1 =10 Marks)
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SECTION — I

Answer any eight questions not exceeding one paragraph. Each question carries
2 marks.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Explain the Concept of Product Differentiation with Examples
Define Oligopoly, What are its features?

What is regional imbalance?

Explain different types of price leadership

What do you meant by industry clusters?

Distinguish between collusive and non collusive oligopoly
Define manufacturing industry

What is foreign exchange Market?

Distinguish between public and private enterprises

Explain Total Product, Average Product and Marginal Product
What are the features of pure Competition?

What are Multinational Corporations?

(8 x 2 =16 Marks)
SECTION -l

Answer any six questions not exceeding 120 words. Each question carries 4 marks.

23.

24.

25.

Explain the role of industrial sector in economic development
What is Cartel and what are different types of cartel?

Define Industrial Economics; explain the subject matter of industrial Economics
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26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

What are the problems faced by the Industrial sector in India?
Analyse the major features of industrial policies prior to 1991
What is Market structure? What factors differentiate them?
Analyse the major problems faced by the PSUs in India
Explain the Factors Influencing the Location of Industries

Analyse the regional differences in Industrial Growth in India

(6 x 4 = 24 Marks)

SECTION - IV

Answer any two questions not exceeding 4 pages. Each question carries 15 marks.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Critically Explain the Industrial Localization theory of Sargent Florence
Analyse the Industrial Growth pattern of India since 1951
Critically examine the Weber’s Theory of Industrial Location

Define Industrial Productivity, what are the factors affecting
productivity.

industrial

(2 x15 = 30 Marks)
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